

08-12-2002



102185540....

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The First National Bank of Boston	Name: Linq Industrial Fabrics, Inc.
Individual(s) General Partnership Correction Delevate	Internal Address: Street Address: 2550 West Fifth North Street
Corporation-Delaware Other:	City: Summerville
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached? X No	State: South Carolina Zip: 29483-9699 Individual(s) citizenship: Association:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:
Security Agreement Change of Name	x Corporation-State: Delaware
X Other: Release of Security Assignment	Other:
Execution Date: February 20, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,600,178
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: Donald A. Gregory DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 115.00 x Enclosed
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: L6627.0000	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 2101 L Street NW	Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20037-1526	04-1073 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Donald A. Gregory Name of Person Signing	July 30, 2002 Signature Date
NELLER 00000090 1600178 Total number of pages including cover she	eet attachments and document 5
MELLEA WWWWYY 10001(0 Total halfiber of pages including cover site	you amount one, and accument.

1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 0P 75.00 0P

1484961 v1; VTSX01!.DOC

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

Reference is made to that certain Security Assignment (Trademarks) recorded as of August 24, 1994 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 1198, frame 230, made by Linq Industrial Fabrics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Linq"), in favor of The First National Bank of Boston, national association (now known as Fleet National Bank, a national banking association), as Agent ("Fleet").

WHEREAS, at Linq's request and in consideration of the repayment in full of the debt originally secured thereby, the Agent has agreed, on behalf of the Lenders, to release and terminate its security interests, if any, including but not limited to, the trademarks listed on the attached **Schedule A**;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fleet does hereby release and reassign to Linq the trademarks listed on **Schedule A** hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fleet has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of February **20**, 2002.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK (formerly known as The First National Bank of Beston), as Agent

By:

John Todo

Authorized Officer

Sworn and subscribed before me this 20 day of February, 2002.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

8-10-2004

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

MARY KATHRYN GARVIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 08-10-2004

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF	Dallas)

I, Mary Kathwyn Garrin, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that John Todd of Fleet Capital Corp., personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this $\frac{20}{}$ day of February, 2002.

Mary Kathryn Daruin Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 8-10-2.004

[NOTARIAL SEAL]



1,674,223

BATTLE DRAIN

TRADEMARK

REL 1 198 FRANCE 235

RECORDED A THAT A SEMARK OFFICE

AUG 24 94

T:\bkboston\linq\trademrk.asg

RECORDED: 08/06/2002

5

REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0584